GREENVIEW HOTEL
Issue: Vertical accessibility to various levels in the building and size of existing elevator.

Analysis: The applicant is requesting a waiver from providing an elevator with interior
dimensions in compliance with the current code. The elevator has a door that provides a
33” clear opening and has interior dimensions of 33" x k50" It is adjacent to exist stairs

guest rooms are intended to have a sunning are accessed by spiral stairs. This area cannot
be served by an elevator because the penthouse would violate zoning regulations.

Project Progress:
The project is under design.
Items to be Waived:

Vertical accessibility to all levels in the building as required by Section 553.509, Florida
Statutes and elevator dimensions as required by ASME A17.1-1990.

553.509 Vertical accessibility. Nothing in Sections 553.501-553.513 or the guidelines
shall be construed to relieve the owner of any building, structure or facility

guidelines require an elevator to be installed in such building, structure or
facility, except for:

catwalks and automobile lubrication and maintenance pits and platforms;

(2) Unoccupiable Spaces, such as rooms, enclosed Spaces and storage spaces that
are not designed for human occupancy, for public accommodations or for
work areas; and

(3) Occupiable spaces and rooms that are not open to the public and that house no
more than five persons, including, but not limited to equipment control rooms
and projection booths.

hardship to the applicant if the specific requirements were imposed.




REQUEST FOR WAIVER FROM ACCFSSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
OF CHAPTER 553, PART V, FLORIDA STATUTES

Your application will e reviewed by the Accessibility Advisory  Council and its
recommendations will ke presented to the Florida Building Commission. You will have the
Opportunity to answer questions and/or make a short presentation, not to exceed 15 minutes, at
cach meeting. The Commission will consider ajl information presented and the Council's
recommendation before voting on the waiver request.

I. Name and address of project for which the waiver i requested.

Name: GREENVIEW | lOTEL

Address: 1671 Washington Avenue, Miami Beach, Florida 33139 ;

2. Name of Applicant. If other than the owner, please indicate relationship of applicant to
owner and written authorization by owner in space provided:

Applicant's Name:  Roben S, Fine, Esq., AIA e

Applicant's Addrm:ﬁmcnberg Traurig, P.A., 1221 Brickell Avenue, Miami, Florida 33139

Applicant's Telephone:_305-579-082¢ FAX: 305-961.5826

Applicant’s F-mail Address: _FineR@gtlaw.com

Relationship to Owner: Legal counsel -
— TTT——

Owner'y Name: _ Greenview Hotel, LLC

e i

Owner's Address: 1671 Washington Avenue, Miami, Florida 33139

e

Owner's Teiephone:~3(}5-864-3777_(Atm: Lianet) FAXM3()5»673-1384W

o b

Owaer’s E-piil Address: _c/o Applicant e e e
=P /5,
Signature of Owner: Marcelo Tenenbaum . < “8n. 7 & =0

Contact Person: _Robert S. Fine, Esq., ATA

Contact Person’s Telephone: _305-579-0826 E-mail Address: finer@gtiaw com

This application is available in alternate formats upon request.

Form No. 2001 .01




Form No. 2001-01

3. Please check one of the following:

{ I New construction.

[ I Addition to a building or facility.

[ ] Alteration 1o an existing building or facility.
{x | Historical preservation (addition).

[x | Historical preservation (alteration).

4. Type of facility. Please deseribe the building (square footage, number of floors). Define the
use of the building (i.e., restaurant, office, retail, recreation, hotel/motel, etc.)

e e oo e M.,«_‘,mm_mﬁ_mmw‘_

Small 3 story historic hotel with 43 guest rooms, Proposed rooftop addition to add 10 guest
FOGINS.

5. Project Construction Cost (Provide cost for new tonstruction, the addition or the
alteration):

Cost is not a factor for the hardship bases for the waivers sought in this application. Further,
project is still under design and therefore, project cost is not yet available.

6. Project Status: Please check the phase of construction that best describes your project at the
tme of this application. Describe status.

[X ]} Under Design [ | Under Construction*
[ ] InPlan Review { | Completed*

* Briefly explain why the request has now been referred to the Commission.

MIA 181,206, 743v2 5-7. 70




7. Requirements requested to be waived. Please reference the applicable section of Florida
law. Only Florida-specific accessibility requirements may be waived,

Issue

1:_§553.509, Fla. Stat.; § H-4.1.6Q1 %D, FBC (2007); § 1 1-4.1.6(3)c)(ii), FBC (2007). Vertical
accessibility in an elevator that does not provide a clear floor space of 48 x 48” minimum or a
door with a 36 clear opening.

Issue

2:_§ 553,509, Fla. Stat.; § | 1-4.1.6(1%5), FBC (2007). Vertical accessibility to the elevated first
floor of guest rooms that is not served by the elevator, typical of many of the historic hotels in
South Beach of the same era.

Issue

3:_§ 553.509. Fla, Stat.; § 1 -4 1.6(1X1). Vertical accessibility to the portion of the historic
lobby that is one riser higher than the main entrance level.

Issue

4:_§ 553.509, Fla. Stat; § 1 14 1.6(1)(1). Vertical accessibility to the leve! of rooftop sun areas
provided to some of the rooms on the proposed rooftop addition.

8. Reason(s) for Waiver Request: The Florida Building Commission may grant waivers of
Florida-specific accessi bility requirements upon a determination of unnecessary, unreasonable or
extreme hardship. Please describe how this project meets the following hardship criteria.
Explain all that would apply for consideration of granting the waiver.

The subject property contains an existing elevator with interior clear dimensions of 33" deep x
SO deep with a door that provides a 33” clear opening. The property is a small historic hote}
with a small clevator. Because of the elevator’s location being adjacent to various means of
MIA 181,206, 743v2 5.7.1p




cgress (exit stairs and corridors), the elevator cannot he enlarged without impermissibly
encroaching these means of egress.

The hotel has an elevated first guest room floor that is not, and cannot be, served by the elevator.
Because of the width of the steps from the from the lobby entrance level 1o the first floor’s
nominal 607 wide (58-1,/2 actual) corridor, an inclined lift may not be used to provide vertical
accessibility as it would encroach the required means of egress.

The raised area of the lobby (up one riser from the main lobby) cannot be ramped due to historic
preservations concerns.  However. any goods, services, privileges and benefits that are provided
to the public on this level will he provided on the main lobby level. The project also proposes to
maintain a portable ramp to allow access to this raised area.

Some of the roofiop uddition’s proposed guest rooms are currently intended to have g rooftop
SUNNIng area accessed by spiral stairs. This level is not able to be accessed by the clevator
because the necessary elevator overhead space would violate applicable zoning parameters.

{ | Substantial financial costs will be incurred by the owner if the wajver is denied.

Not applicable - Bases for watver hardship(s) are not financial

[ ] The owner has made a diligent investigation into the costs of compliance with the code, but
cannot find an efficient mode of compliance. Provide detailed cost estimates and. where
appropriate, photographs. Cost estimates must include bids and quotes,

Not applicable.  Basis for waiver hardship is technical infeasibility in a qualified historic
building.

9. Provide documented cost estimates for each portion of the waiver request and identify
any additional supporting data which may affect the cost estimates. For example, for vertical
accessibility, the lowest documented cost of an elevator, ramp, lift or other methed of providing
vertical accessibility should be provided, documented by quotations or bids from at least two
vendors or contractors,

a. Not applicable. Basis for waiver hardship is technical infeasibility in a qualified historic
building.

* e s n s e e+ 1t e e b Bt e a1 s b it it s e s e e e e e 1) e A it .
MIA 181,206, 7432 5-7-1p




Hio Licensed Design Professional: Where 4 licensed design professional has designed the

1
Project, fis or her comments MU ST be included and certitied | DY stgnature snd attixing ot s or
her professional veal The comments s include the reasonis) why the waiver i« neCessan

Phe Greenview Foted is o rol atively small, weli preserved historic wrt deco hote! in Murami
Beach™s historic Art Deco Bistrict. It7s design s typieal of hotels of its period with 4 farrty farge
fobby tin this case with rwe bevels, ane riser apart), an clevated first foor of guest rooms not
serviced by an devator, and an cm;nm te the upper f!mm but which iy undersized by taday's
stundurds. The prozect includes Tpamt and mpu reovition of ENISTHIY guest rooms i
sublect to zoning Lapprosaloa rootlop sddition that wil] Feontain 10 guest rooms, The guest rovms
i the proposed addition may be aceessed by the elevator,

The elevator has interior o Tear dimensions of 507 wide by 33 inches deep 357 deep at the door

~

reeesshowhieh o8 Jess than the 487 ¢ 49> allowed in alierations. and the door provides o 337 clear
opening which s less thun the 36 preseribed for new elevators bu wider than the 327 Uear
epening required for o doors. There are obviously major techniea dJitficultios in Femoving
and replacing an elevator shatt (which acts as g ,shumuxxtmv structure) i o delicare lstore
Building but 1he bigeer issue comes from the fact that the dimension of grediest Gaceessibilityg
COnCern s {Iw depth. Direetly behind clevator s altis arequired egress stair and in front ot 1t

cortidor that is i required mcans of caress. We believe thut the code FeGRITeS 4w clevator n g
res shatt wohe o fuliesize oo HOL Gt 487 487 However, even iff woewere allowed g enlarey
the shadt o My forward (G cannot move back due to the statr). the morease of 187 PO in
depth would maperissibly ercroal the corridor in front, part of {he reguired means of CEFUSS.

Thesefore, it iy o ontten Hud enla e 1; the clevator o umgr new code specitications ar (e

3

i
saller 487 ¢ AN wllowed for existing clevators in alterations would be technically infeasible,

Fhe stair from the febbs 1o the tirst foor gaestroams level narrows o S5-177 up the ton the
nnshed swidth of the vorrrdor The stair is sundwiched between the cleviior o ene side and the
Bistorie frong desh (which must be presery edbon the other. This would allow ondy u wheelchur
str B (such s o Gorau cnta hity to be usuf. However, because of the width of the sty and
cicraachment of the i the lift would envroach the required means of egress and would not by
approved by the fre marshal, For that reason, we feel that providing a bt to the fies clevared
d be tech nreally mifcasihle.

I the historie fobhv there 4 g seetion, probably about 23% of the total fobby area that is clevaied

by e viser Som the i iubiw fovel Because of historie Preservation coneeins, zhc City o

Mg ;’%uzu“z} BIstoric proser ation Jde partient will not allow us 1o instalt 4 pernnent ramp (ihe
1

Hovr i connudered 1o he o histore element i this butlding: All of the function. atd amienites

ab the meed aren ure avatbable on the fower arci o additfon, hecaase the fevel ¢ hunge v oon! v

one riser hrghy v have reconmmended our client maintain g portable ramp so that o PRISOT Wit o

drabilits that will not allow thems o use the stair can aceess the upper tevel thes wish
Phe proposed E'U‘)ﬂt"{‘ addition. which s being designed 1o cCompromise the Bistare
destznation of the Groens e mney have several (hut BRelv tess than halt) of i1y sguest roams with

12

dospneal st toog g m! arcie divectly abov e the BN mnn‘ss. lse of 2onBing restrichions, e




cannot extend the clevator to the level of the roof over these guest rooms. Accordingly, we are
requesting a waiver of the requirement to provide vertical accessibifity to this level.

Because of the technical infeasibility mvolving 3 of the warver requests and the restriction due o
zoning regulations involving the fourth fequest, it is our epinion that providmg vertical
accessibility to the four arcas references n this application would impose an extremic and
unreasonable hardship on the project and respectfully request that the Council recommend, and
the Commussion graut these waivars,

Signamre

Phone number

(SEAL)

MIA 183, 306, PG 5718




CERTIFICATION OF APPLICANT:

I'hereby swear or affirm that the applicable documents in support of this Request for Waiver are
attached for review by the Florida Building Commission and that all statements made in this
application are to the best of my knowledge true and correct,

Dated this ;.b_,,...:gw_,.w,_*_ﬁ day of May

;o o

. SN SRS

Signature

Robert . Fine, Esq., AIA
Printed Name

By signing this application, the applicant represents that the information in it is true, accurate and
complete. If the applicant misrepresents or omits any material information, the Commission may
revoke any order and wilj notify the building official of the permitting jurisdiction. Providing
false information to the Commission is punishable as a misdemeanor under Section 775.083,
Florida Statutes.

MiA 181,206 74302 5716




REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

Please state why the issue is being referred to the Florida Building Commission as well as a
recommendation for disposition. The Building Official or his or her designee should review the
application and indicate that to the best of his or her knowledge, all information stipulated herein
is true and accurate. Further, if this project is complete, explain why it is being referred to the
Commission. The Building Official or his or her designee should sign a copy of the plans
accompanying this application as certification that such plans are the same as those submitted for
butlding department review. Please reference the applicable section of the Accessibility Code.

et o s oo e -
b

; S S e e e
C' e S e b et s e v e o bt st s et o ot bt s, B e T SONUNU

Has there been any permitted construction activity on this building during the past three vears? [f
50, what was the cost of construction?

[]Yes[]NoCostof Construction

Comments/Reccmmendation

A e sttt or e m‘,_M,,-NM__,MMW,.,WM“M S b i

Jurisdiction City of Miami Beach

I e -
Building Official or Designee
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
Signature
B

Printed Name

Certification Number

?&ephoncﬁ-’ AX

Address: 1700 Convention Center Drive, 2™ Floor, Miami Beach, F1. 33139

MIA 181,206,743v2 5.7.10
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